

Press release

Stockholm, May 8, 2015

Invitation to media representatives and analysts to Investor AB's Annual General Meeting 2015

Investor AB's Annual General Meeting will be held on Tuesday, May 12, 2015, at 3:00 p.m. at the City Conference Centre, Barnhusgatan 12-14, in Stockholm. Registration for the meeting will commence at 1.30 p.m.

The "Investor Dialog", where Investor's Chairman of the Board Jacob Wallenberg and CEO Börje Ekholm, will be available for dialog and questions, begins at 2:00 p.m.

Representatives of the news media and analysts are welcome to attend the meeting and the Investor Dialog, but please notice that the Investor Dialog is intended for questions from shareholders. There will be opportunities for interviews immediately after the Annual General Meeting ends. Please sign up for interviews at the press counter when you arrive.

If you would like to attend Investor AB's Annual General Meeting, please e-mail Magnus Dalhammar at magnus.dalhammar@investorab.com or call +46 8 614 2130.

For further information:

Stefan Stern, Head of Corporate Relations and Communications, Phone +46 8 614 2058, +46 70 636 7417

Magnus Dalhammar, Head of Investor Relations, Phone +46 8 614 2130, +46 735 24 2130

Our press releases can be accessed at www.investorab.com

Investor, founded by the Wallenberg family a hundred years ago, is the leading owner of high quality Nordic-based international companies. Through board participation, our industrial experience, network and financial strength, we strive to make our companies best-in-class. Our holdings include, among others, Atlas Copco, SEB, ABB, Ericsson and Mölnlycke Health Care.

Tel +46 8 614 20 00 Fax +46 8 614 21 50 www.investorab.com